

SELECTMEN'S OFFICE

TOWN OF GILMANTON

PO Box 550, Gilmanton, NH 03237 7-6700 Fax: (603) 267-6701 Website: <u>www.gilmantonnh.org</u>

Ph.: (603) 267-6700

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Town Ordinances

The Board of Selectmen will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, July 18th, 2022, at 5:00 p.m. to consider the adoption of the following town ordinances:

- 1. Traffic Ordinance pursuant to RSA 41:11 and 47:17, VII;
- 2. Maximum Weight Limit pursuant to RSA 41:11 and RSA 231:191;
- 3. Loon Pond Road Parking pursuant to RSA 41:11 and 47:17, VII;
- 4. Snow Obstruction and Removal pursuant to RSA 41:11, 47:17, VII, and RSA 31:39, l(f)
- Boat Access Areas pursuant to New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules Fis 1600 & RSA 212:34;
- 6. Dogs Running at Large pursuant to RSA 466:30-a; and
- 7. Hawkers & Peddlers pursuant to RSA 31:102-a and Chapter 320.

The Board of Selectmen will solicit public comment on each of the above-referenced ordinances prior to deliberating whether to adopt each of the above ordinances.

The meeting will be held at the Town Offices, Academy Building 503 Province Road, Gilmanton, NH 03237